

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Birangana Sati SadhaniRajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam-785621 (A State University under BSSRV Act 2020 of Govt. of Assam | Recognised by UGC | Estd. 2020)

No. BSSRV/Reg/ 234/2024/06

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of earlier notification, vide No. BSSRV/Reg/ 234/2024/02, dated 04/04/2024, it is notified for information of all concerned that the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat has re-constituted the Hostel Management Committee as given below:

1. Dr. Uzzal Sharma, Associate Professor, Deptt. of CS, BSSRV, FacultyIncharge (Student welfare)

	or order order may resociate in oressor, beptt. or es, basily, raculty menange (s	tudent wenare,
2.	Dr. Debabhuson Borah, Associate Professor, Deptt. of English, BSSRV	Member
3.	Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Barthakur, Dy Registrar (Admin), BSSRV	Member
4.	Mr. Utpal Duwarah, Dy Controller of Examination, BSSRV	Member
5.	Dr Parismita Hazarika, Asstt. Professor, (HoDi/c), Deptt. of Assamese, BSSRV	Member
6.	Mrs Ritamoni Gogoi, Asstt. Professor, Deptt. of Polical Science, BSSRV	Member
7.	Dr. Tribedi Chutia, Asstt. Professor, (HoD i/c)Deptt. of Political Science, BSSRV	Member
8.	Mr. Debajit Borgohain, Asstt. Librarian, BSSRV Me	ember Secretary

Terms of Reference:

- 1. The Committee shall formulate guidelines as well as relevant rules and regulations pertaining to proposed hostels of the Vishwavidyalaya to be operated on self-sustaining basis.
- 2. The Committee shall suggest hostel rent as well as other expenditures to be charged from students.
- 3. The Committee shall workout the amount to be charged from students against transport facility to be provided by the Vishwavidyalaya shortly.
- 4. The Committee shall be responsible for monitoring the day to day activities of the hostel once started.

The Committee is requested to give its recommendations preferably within 1(One) week from the date of issue of this notification.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat.

(Dr. Uday Kumar Khanikar)

Date:

Registrar Kani Kanik

Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya

30/07/2024

Cally 7/13/cert

Date: 30/07/2024

Memo No. BSSRV/Reg/ 234/2024/06 -A Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to the Vice Chancellor, Birangana Sati SadhaniRajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. All Officers of BSSRV, Golaghat, for kind information.
- 3. Person Concerned.
- 4. Office Copy.

Birangana Sati SadhaniRajyik Vishwavidyalaya

Pirangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya

Golaghat